

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REQUEST NUMBER: 13 - 2021

REQUEST DETAILS:

I wish to make a FOI request for data on:

1. Total number of Police complaint reviews by Office of Suffolk PCC from 1/2/2020 to 19/11/2021
2. Total number of police complaints upheld by Office of Suffolk PCC from 1/2/2020 to 19/11/2021

RESPONSE

1. A total of 48 Police complaint reviews were received by the Office of the Suffolk PCC from 01/02/2020 to 19/11/2021.
The Office of the Suffolk PCC were the Relevant Review Body (RRB) for 37 of these reviews.
2. The outcome of the 37 reviews completed within this time frame are as follows.
 - o 3 reviews were upheld.
 - o 34 reviews were not upheld. (1 not upheld review included an observation for further action to be taken in relation to the complaint).